

GRUNDFOS Holding A/S Poul Due Jensens Vej. 7 DK-8850 Bjerringbro, Denmark T +45 87 50 14 00 www.grundfos.com

July 17., 2023 FCC ID: OG3-UP001

47 CFR §2.911 (d) (5) (i) and (ii) Certification

To: Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

GRUNDFOS Holding A/S ("the applicant") certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to 47 CFR §2.903.

GRUNDFOS Holding A/S ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant is not identified on the Covered List (as a specifically named entity or any of its subsidiaries or affiliates) as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Sincerely,

Think

Thomas Young Olesen Senior Manager GRUNDFOS Holding A/S

